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ICE HOCKEY

CHAMPIONSHIP
CROATIA

Division | - Group B

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of THU 14 APR 2016
CRO -Croatia

Shoots/ Height

Pos

Catches m/ftin

Date of Birth

6 BLAGUS Mislav F L 1.81/511" 82/181 10 JUN 1991 KHL Zagreb
7 BRENCUN Ivan F L 1.82/6'0" 87/192 30 AUG 1991 Medvescak Zagreb
14 BRINE David F L 1.85/6'"1" 91/201 6 JAN 1985 Frankfurt Lions
32 FILIPEC Tihomir GK L 1.83/6'0" 94/207 4 SEP 1989 KHL Zagreb
16 GLUMAC Michael F R 1.88/62" 92/203 5 APR 1980 Medvescak Zagreb
10 JACMENJAK Igor D L 1.85/6'1" 105/231 31 AUG 1979 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
9 JANKOVIC Ivan F L 1.87/62" 84/185 24 JAN 1995 Medvescak Zagreb
24 JARCOV Luka F L 1.79/510" 75/165 6 NOV 1996 KHL Zagreb
28 KALEB Ivo F R 1.83/6'0" 98/216 1JUL 1993 KHL Zagreb
2 KANAET Dominik F L 1.81/5'"11" 86/ 190 6 MAY 1991 HC 07 Detva
25 KEGALJ Bruno D L 1.92/6'4" 95/209 27 JUN 1996 KHL Zagreb
19 LJUBIC Marko D L 1.90/6'3" 87/192 29 APR 1984 Mladost Zagreb
22 MACAULAY Kenny D L 1.75/5'9" 85/187 29 APR 1984 -No Club
20 MIKULIC Luka F L 1.75/5'9" 95/209 13 NOV 1993 Medvescak Zagreb
12 MILICIC Matija F L 1.86/6'1" 86/190 13 FEB 1996 Medvescak Zagreb
21 MIRIC Tadija F L 1.85/6"1" 94/207 21 AUG 1984 Mladost Zagreb
26 PERKOVICH Nathan F R 1.96/6'5" 98/216 15 OCT 1985 Medvescak Zagreb
27 PLESKO Martin D L 1.88/62" 96/212 20 NOV 1996 Medvescak Zagreb
11 PRPIC Joel F L 2.02/6'8" 100/220 25 SEP 1974 Brantford Blast
5 PUZIC Ivan D L 1.78 /510" 80/176 15 FEB 1996 Vitkovice Ostrava
23 RENDULIC Borna F R 1.92/6'4" 92/203 25 MAR 1992 San Antonio Rampage
1 ROSANDIC Vilim GK L 1.80/5"11" 78/172 17 JUN 1996 HC 05 Banska Bystrica
29 RUZIC Ivan GK L 1.78 /510" 78/172 30 APR 1996 Medvescak Zagreb
8 SAKIC Marko F L 1.80/5"11" 85/187 13 APR 1994 HK Slavija Ljubljana
13 SENZEL Nikola D L 1.77 /510" 77 /170 7 SEP 1992 Medvescak Zagreb
17 SERTICH Andy D L 1.82/6'0" 83/183 6 MAY 1983 Stavanger Oilers
4 SILOVIC Borna D L 1.73/58" 78/172 27 SEP 1993 HK Slavija Ljubljana
18 SMOLEC Jan D R 1.86/6"1" 79/174 18 JUN 1997 Mladost Zagreb
3 TADIC Marko D L 1.80/511" 86/190 3 MAR 1986 Medvescak Zagreb
30 TOMLJENOVIC Mate GK L 1.81/511" 75/165 3 AUG 1993 GKS Jastrzebie
15 VUKOJA Luka F R 1.80/5"11" 82/ 181 14 FEB 1995 Sorhaga Alingsas

Total: 27 players and 4 goalkeepers

Team officials:

Function Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: LETANG Alan CRO 4 SEP 1975
Assistant Coach: KOLOMBO Danijel CRO 20 OCT 1975
Assistant Coach: RATEJ Ivo CRO 2 MAR 1974
General Manager: BELINIC Marko Antonio CRO 22 FEB 1973
Team Leader: LJUBIC Dragutin CRO 22 JAN 1965
Equipment Manager: ANTOLIC Bruno CRO 24 SEP 1965
Equipment Manager: KRPES Antun CRO 6 SEP 1965
Equipment Manager: MAXWELL Jeffrey CAN 28 DEC 1984
Physiotherapist: GRGIC Dario CRO 5 MAY 1978

NOTE

eligibility issues exist.

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team'’s roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with ™" in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY

CHAMPIONSHIP
CROATIA

Division | - Group B

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of WED 13 APR 2016
EST - Estonia

Shoots/ Height

No Name

Pos

Catches m/ftin

Date of Birth

12 ANDREJEV Roman
36 BOBKOV Valeri

19 EMBRICH Riho

7 FEDORUK Artur

15 FURSA Daniil

6 KERNA Silver

1 KOITMAA Villem-Henrik
17 KUZNETSOV Aleksandr
28 LAHESALU Lauri

14 LEVKOVITS Anton

3 LUKIN Andrei

22 MAKROV Andrei

5 MININ Artjom

27 OSSIPQV Aleksandr
18 PARRAS Kevin

24 PETROV Aleksandr
2 ROBUSHKIN Maksim
8 ROOBA Robert

30 SEPPENEN Daniil
29 SHUMIKHIN Roman
25 SHVAROGIN Filipp
10 SIBIRTSEV Aleksei
21 SOROKIN Jaanus

9 TITARENKO Vassili
16 URUSHEV llja

11 VASJONKIN Vadim
23 VINOGRADOV Dmitri
20 VORANG Mihkel

Total: 25 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:
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1.85/6"1"
1.80/5"11"
1.84/6'0"
1.72/5'8"
1.80/5"11"
1.83/6'0"
1.80/5"11"
1.75/5'9"
1.83/6'0"
1.88/6'2"
1.88/6'2"
1.76 /59"
1.80/5"11"
1.79/510"
1.74 /59"
1.88/62"
1.76 /5'9"
1.91/6'3"
1.80/5"11"
1.75/5'9"
1.83/6'0"
1.80/5"11"
1.80/5"11"
1.83/6'0"
1.88/6'2"
1.88/6'2"
1.78 /510"
1.76 /59"

91/201
78/172
82/181
70/154
80/176
85/187
83/183
95/209
85/187
87 /192
85/187
88 /194
86 /190
82 /181
70/154
88 /194
70/154
93/205
75/165
73 /161
86 /190
80/176
88 /194
80/176
92 /203
88 /194
74 /163
80/176

5 JUN 1990
24 JUN 1989
10 MAR 1993

4 JAN 1992

6 JAN 1997
13 AUG 1994

3 OCT 1990
29 JAN 1985
29 MAR 1979
25 APR 1983
22 FEB 1989
14 DEC 1979
22 SEP 1990

7 AUG 1987

4 OCT 1994
25 MAY 1983
14 JUN 1985

2 SEP 1993
12 JUN 1996

6 SEP 1991
28 JAN 1987

5 DEC 1987

9 FEB 1986
13 DEC 1985
16 JUN 1987
30 APR 1996
15 SEP 1996
10 MAR 1990

Varberg Hockey

Moscow Fenix
JYP-Akatemia Jvaskyla
HC Panter Tallinn

Mogo Riga

Jukurit Mikkeli

Milton Keynes Lightning
Tallinn HC Viking

Angers Ducs

HC Panter Tallinn

Viru Sputnik Kohtla Jarve
Telford Tigers

Porvoo Hunters

Varberg Hockey

JHT Kalajoki

HC Valpellice

Viru Sputnik Kohtla Jarve
Hermes Kokkola

Narva PSK

HC Panter Tallinn

Narva PSK

Varberg Hockey

HC Panter Tallinn

Viru Sputnik Kohtla Jarve
HC Panter Tallinn

Boston Jr. Bruins

Tallinn HC Viking

HC Panter Tallinn

Function Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: TUPAMAKI Jussi FIN 30 NOV 1977
Assistant Coach: KARHULA Antti FIN 23 MAR 1976
Assistant Coach: PEKKARINEN Janne FIN 13 JUL 1987
General Manager: ROOBA Juri EST 3 OCT 1964
Team Leader: PARRAS Rauno EST 16 MAY 1973
Equipment Manager: ADAMI Christian EST 26 SEP 1977
Equipment Manager: PALU Rainer EST 21 AUG 1980
Physiotherapist: PAPP Oliver EST 7 OCT 1987

NOTE

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team'’s roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with ™" in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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Py ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP B

ICE HOCKEY

CHAMPIONSHIP
CROATIA

Division | - Group B

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of TUE 5 APR 2016
GBR - Great Britain

Shoots/ Height

Fos m/ftin

Catches

Date of Birth

22 BATCH Joshua D L 1.91/6'3" 97/214 15 JAN 1991 Cardiff Devils
30 BOWNS Ben GK R 1.83/6'0" 81/179 21 JAN 1991 Cardiff Devils
18 BOXILL Jonathan F R 1.75/5'9" 82/181 25 APR 1989 Belfast Giants
5 CLARKE David F L 1.85/6'1" 86/190 5 AUG 1981 Nottingham Panthers
27 COWLEY Russell F L 1.80/511" 78/172 12 AUG 1983 Coventry Blaze
3 COWNIE Jordan F L 1.80/5"11" 72/159 1 AUG 1995 Milton Keynes Lightning
6 DAVIES Benjamin F R 1.72/58" 75/165 18 JAN 1991 Braehead Clan
25 DAVIES Mathew F L 1.68/5%6" 75/165 15 FEB 1990 Manchester Storm
12 DOWD Robert F R 1.78/5'10" 80/176 26 MAY 1988 Sheffield Steelers
10 FARMER Robert F L 1.90/6'3" 94/207 21 MAR 1991 Nottingham Panthers
37 FERRARA Luke F R 1.80/5'"11" 89/ 196 7 JUN 1993 Sheffield Steelers
11 GARSIDE Mark F L 1.75/5'9" 84/185 21 MAR 1989 Belfast Giants
32 GRIFFIN James D L 1.92/6'4" 75/165 8 APR 1993 Coventry Blaze
24 HAYWOOD Matthew F L 1.78 /510" 75/165 27 DEC 1990 Braehead Clan
2 HOOK Lewis F L 1.83/6'0" 82/181 18 AUG 1996 Milton Keynes Lightning
7 LACHOWICZ Robert F L 1.78/5'10" 76/ 168 8 FEB 1990 Nottingham Panthers
4 LEE Stephen D R 1.83/6'0" 90/198 1 OCT 1990 Nottingham Panthers
36 LEWIS Joseph F R 1.74 /59" 80/176 26 JUL 1992 Heilbronner Falken
31 LYLE Steven GK L 1.78/5'10" 80/176 4 DEC 1979 Swindon Wildcats
35 MOORE Craig D R 1.82/6'0" 82/181 24 JUL 1995 Dundee Stars
26 MOSEY Evan F R 1.80/5'11" 84 /185 17 MAR 1989 Nottingham Panthers *
29 MURDY Thomas GK R 1.73/58" 71/157 26 APR 1991 Telford Tigers
1 MURPHY Stephen GK L 1.75/5'9" 84/185 11 DEC 1981 Belfast Giants
8 MYERS Matthew F R 1.89/6'2" 93/205 6 NOV 1984 Nottingham Panthers
28 O CONNOR Ben D L 1.85/6'1" 85/187 21 DEC 1988 Sheffield Steelers
16 OAKFORD Sam D R 1.85/6'1" 86/190 8 AUG 1990 Nottingham Panthers
9 PEACOCK Craig F L 1.82/6'0" 85/187 8 AUG 1988 Belfast Giants
13 PHILLIPS David D R 1.91/6'3" 85/187 14 AUG 1987 Manchester Storm
20 PHILLIPS Jonathan F R 1.75/59" 81/179 14 JUL 1982 Sheffield Steelers
17 RICHARDSON Mark D R 1.83/6'0" 88/194 3 OCT 1986 Cardiff Devils
19 SHIELDS Colin F R 1.80/5"11" 82/181 27 JAN 1980 Belfast Giants
34 SULLIVAN Zach D R 1.75/5'9" 82/181 14 JUL 1994 Braehead Clan
23 SWINDLEHURST Paul D L 1.93/6'4" 90/198 25 MAY 1993 Manchester Storm
21 TAIT Ashley F R 1.85/6"1" 77/170 9 AUG 1975 Coventry Blaze
15 VENUS Ross F L 1.83/6'0" 75/165 28 APR 1994 Coventry Blaze
14 WEAVER Jonathan D L 1.80/5'11" 85/187 20 JAN 1977 Telford Tigers
33 WILL Mike GK R 1.93/6'4" 86/190 23 AUG 1987 Cardiff Devils
Total: 32 players and 5 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Assistant Coach: RUSSELL Peter GBR 20 JUN 1974
Assistant Coach: WATKINS Thomas GBR 6 MAR 1978
Assistant Coach: WEBER Chuck USA 18 MAR 1973
General Manager: BUXTON Andy GBR 22 OCT 1965
Team Leader: FRENCH Andy GBR 27 OCT 1961
Equipment Manager: ELLERY Jason GBR 20 MAY 1970
Equipment Manager: SMALL Steve GBR 10 APR 1955
Physiotherapist: MACPHAIL Mairi GBR 11 JAN 1967
Physiotherapist: SHERLOCK Nikki GBR 22 DEC 1973
Team Doctor: ROBBINS Matt GBR 23 APR 1971
Media Manager: ELLIS Chris GBR 24 SEP 1977
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NOTE

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with ™' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any

eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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2016

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP B

ICE HOCKEY

CHAMPIONSHIP
CROATIA

Division | - Group B

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of TUE 12 APR 2016
LTU -Lithuania

No Name

Shoots/ Height

Catches m/ftin

Date of Birth

4 ALISAUSKAS Nerijus D R 1.85/6'"1" 82/181 6 JUN 1991 Sary-Arka Karaganda
25 ALIUKONIS Rolandas D L 1.78/5'10" 85/187 25 MAY 1981 Energija Elektrenai
29 ARMALIS Mantas GK L 1.94/6'4" 88/194 6 SEP 1992 Djurgarden Stockholm
21 BALTRUKONIS Mauras F L 1.85/6'"1" 78/172 22 MAY 1994 Energija Elektrenai
20 BALTRUNAS Simas GK L 1.75/5'9" 70/154 17 MAR 1995 Rokiskis SC
10 BENDZIUS Aivaras F L 1.94/6'4" 93/205 26 JAN 1993 Acroni Jesenice
17 BOGDZIUL Daniel F R 1.83/6'0" 85/187 24 FEB 1994 Hasle-Loren
15 BOSAS Arnoldas F R 1.94/6'4" 90/198 28 AUG 1990 Sheffield Steeldogs

7 CETVERTAK llja F L 1.75/5'9" 68/150 7 JUL 1997 Zemgale Jelgava
13 CIZAS Ugnius F L 1.84/6'0" 74/163 31 AUG 1995 Energija Elektrenai

5 CUGAJUS Jevgenijus D R 1.80/5"11" 78/172 23 MAY 1990 Baltu Ainiai Kaunas
32 CYPAS Domantas D R 1.95/6'5" 82/181 24 MAR 1996 Wichita Falls Wildcats

9 FISCEVAS Aimas F L 1.75/5'9" 75/165 9 FEB 1994 Energija Elektrenai
16 GINTAUTAS Paulius F R 1.85/6'"1" 80/176 10 MAY 1995 IK Comet Halden
31 GIRDZIUS Zygimantas D L 1.87/62" 77/170 18 JUN 1990 Baltu Ainiai Kaunas
23 JAGELAVICIUS Vytautas F L 1.85/6'"1" 95/209 14 NOV 1988 Energija Elektrenai

2 JASINEVICIUS Jaunius D R 1.85/6"1" 75/165 9 JUL 1996 AIK Harnosand

6 KATULIS Arturas D R 1.78/5'10" 80/176 5 AUG 1981 Juodupe LRK
26 KAZLAUSKAS Deividas F L 1.72/5'8" 68/150 22 NOV 1987 Energija Elektrenai

3 KIERAS Mindaugas D L 1.87/62" 87/192 7 JUN 1980 Hockey Punks Vilnius
18 KRAKAUSKAS Emilijus F R 1.85/6'"1" 75/165 11 JUL 1997 EHC Biel
24 KUBILIUS Karolis D L 1.80/5"11" 80/176 8 MAY 1983 Energija Elektrenai
22 KULEVICIUS Dovydas F L 1.75/59" 78/172 4 SEP 1982 Energija Elektrenai
19 KUMELIAUSKAS Donatas F R 1.85/6'"1" 85/187 13 JUL 1987 Preussen Berlin
14 LAUKAITIS Arturas F L 1.85/6'1" 80/176 5 MAR 1997 Atlanta Capitals

8 NOMANOVAS Danielius F R 1.84/6'0" 75/165 20 SEP 1995 Zemgale Jelgava
30 PAVLIUKOV Artur GK L 1.85/6"1" 78/172 14 FEB 1997 Hockey Punks Vilnius
11 PLISKAUSKAS Darius F L 1.81/5"11" 82/181 29 SEP 1980 Peterborough Phantoms
33 PROTCENKO Edgar D R 1.90/6'3" 85/187 20 MAY 1997 South Muskoka Shield
27 RYBAKOV Edgar F R 1.88/6'2" 90/198 5 JAN 1991 HK Lida
34 SVEIKAUSKAS Karolis D L 1.79/510" 72/159 30 JUL 1989 Rokiskis SC
12 VERENIS Povilas F L 1.88/6'2" 86/190 29 JUL 1990 Energija Elektrenai
28 VEZELIS Justinas D L 1.86/6'1" 85/187 26 SEP 1988 Energija Elektrenai
35 VYSNIAUSKAS Tomas D L 1.75/5'9" 85/187 3 MAR 1978 Energija Elektrenai

1 ZUKOVAS Donatas GK L 1.75/5'9" 70/154 21 NOV 1994 Energija Elektrenai

Total: 31 players and 4 goalkeepers

Team officials:

Function Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: HAAKE Bernd GER 14 JAN 1946
Assistant Coach: ALEINIKOVAS Arunas LTU 7 MAY 1978
Assistant Coach: FRATKIN Casey CAN 5 JUN 1989
Assistant Coach: KINGSTON George CAN 20 AUG 1939
Team Leader: BUDRAUSKAS Vaidas LTU 6 DEC 1968
Equipment Manager: MICKEVICIUS Vidmantas LTU 10 SEP 1995
Physiotherapist: DUBROVSKIJ Piotr LTU 19 JUN 1987
Media Manager: GEDVILAS Vaclovas LTU 3 APR 1975
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NOTE

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with ™' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any

eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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BALAZS Zsombor
BIRO Otto
CSERGO Hunor

4 FLINTA Botond

~

2
95
21
18
23
10
12
20
19

3
16
14
25

8
22

9

6

1
17

FODOR Csanad
GECSE Hugo
GLIGA Roberto
LORINCZ Levente
MIHALY Ede
MOLDOVAN HORVATH Ervin
MOLNAR Zsombor
NAGY Istvan
ONODI Otto
ORBAN Szilard
PAPP Szabolcs
PETER Robert
ROKALY Norbert
RUCZUJ Gellert
SALLO Alpar
SANDOR Zoltan
TAPU Ciprian
TIMARU loan
URUC Daniel
ZSOK Levente

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of THU 14 APR 2016
ROU -Romania

Shoots/ Height

Catches m/ftin

1.88/62"
1.81/511"
1.70 /57"
1.85/6"1"
1.71/57"
1.82/6'0"
1.82/6'0"
1.77 /510"
1.84/6'0"
1.78 /510"
1.79/510"
1.79/510"
1.79/5"10"
1.85/6"1"
1.85/6'1"
1.81/511"
1.79/510"
1.75/5'9"
1.80/5"11"
1.66/5'5"
1.80/5"11"
1.76 /59"
1.81/511"
1.83/6'0"

~
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86/190
85/187
68 /150
80/176
76 /168
70/154
781172
781172
80/176
80/176
7317161
85/187
74/163
82 /181
98/216
92 /203
68 /150
747163
80/176
64 /141
85/187
84 /185
80/176
80/176

Date of Birth

28 APR 1994
17 AUG 1988
20 OCT 1995
4 OCT 1987
16 NOV 1990
11 JAN 1995
24 APR 1993
5 JAN 1986
11 JAN 1986
5 FEB 1978
14 JAN 1993
15 MAY 1981
12 JUL 1994
20 FEB 1996
30 JUN 1982
7 OCT 1983
21 JAN 1996
25 FEB 1991
30 MAY 1994
11 JAN 1998
1 MAY 1991
25 MAR 1974
29 OCT 1997
21 OCT 1983

Corona Brasov
Corona Brasov
Progym Gheorgheni
Dunarea Galati
Corona Brasov

SC Miercurea Ciuc
Caen Drakkars
Dunarea Galati

SC Miercurea Ciuc
SC Miercurea Ciuc
SC Miercurea Ciuc
Dunarea Galati
SC Miercurea Ciuc
SC Miercurea Ciuc
SC Miercurea Ciuc
SC Miercurea Ciuc
SC Miercurea Ciuc
SC Miercurea Ciuc
SC Miercurea Ciuc

CSS Miercurea Ciuc

Steaua Bucharest
Steaua Bucharest
Steaua Bucharest
Corona Brasov

Total: 21 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:

Function Date of Birth

Citizenship

Head Coach: GERERB Istvan ROU 6 JAN 1959
Assistant Coach: ALEXE Nelu ROU 8 AUG 1967
General Manager: HALAUCA Alexandru ROU 12 AUG 1957
Team Leader: DAIA Cristian ROU 14 AUG 1967
Equipment Manager: UNGUREANU Stefan ROU 18 MAY 1956
Team Doctor: MATAU Emilian ROU 8 JUN 1969

NOTE

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team'’s roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with ™" in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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2016

ICE HOCKEY

CHAMPIONSHIP
CROATIA

Division | - Group B

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP B

ICE HOCKEY

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of WED 13 APR 2016
UKR -Ukraine

Shoots/ Height

= Catches m/ftin

Date of Birth

6 ALEKSYUK Volodymyr
2 ANDREIKIV Vitali
15 BABYNETS Sergi
24 BLAGY Roman
25 BONDARYEV Artem
19 CHERNYSHENKO Dmytro
11 GAVRYK Vladyslav
22 GNIDENKO Artem
21 ISAYENKO Denys
12 KARPENKO Sevastian
9 KICHA Georgi
32 KUGUT Igor
27 KUZMIK Sergi
17 LYALKA Vitali
34 MEREZHKO Igor
8 MIKHNOV Andri
16 NIMENKO Dmytro
20 PETRANGOVSKY Yuri
26 PETRUKHNO Denys
31 PIDGURSKY Ivan
14 POBYEDONOSTSEV Olexander
36 RAMAZANOV Shamil
23 ROMANENKO Volodymyr
1 SELIVERSTOV Vadym
7 SHAFARENKO Oleg
29 SHEVCHUK Mykhailo
28 TARAN Pavlo
4 TOLSTUSHKO Vsevolod
33 TYMCHENKO Yevgen
18 VARYVODA Volodymyr
35 YANISHEVSKY Olexi
30 ZAKHARCHENKO Eduard
10 ZAKHAROV Viktor
5 ZHOVNIR Kyrylo

Total: 31 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function
Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
General Manager:
Team Leader:
Equipment Manager:
Physiotherapist:
Team Doctor:
Team Video Coach:

D L 1.81/5'11" 83/183 22 JUN 1987 Donbass Donetsk

D L 1.80/5'11" 85/187 3 JAN 1996 HK Kremenchuk

F L 1.84/6'0" 80/176 5 SEP 1987 Donbass Donetsk

F R 1.90/6'3" 100/220 25 OCT 1987 Sary-Arka Karaganda

F L 1.81/5"11" 92/203 12 JAN 1983 Steaua Bucharest

F R 1.79/510" 82/181 10 MAY 1994 HK Kremenchuk

F R 1.93/6'4" 100/220 21 MAY 1991 Columbus Cottonmouths

F R 1.77 /510" 82/181 3 FEB 1980 Generals Kyiv

D L 1.75/5'9" 90/198 17 MAR 1980 HK Kremenchuk

F L 1.86/6'1" 87/192 31 AUG 1993 HK Kremenchuk

F L 1.75/5'9" 78/172 12 MAR 1990 Generals Kyiv

D L 1.80/5'11" 85/187 22 APR 1984 Zauralie Kurgan

F L 1.86/6'1" 84/185 17 JUN 1995 Donbass Donetsk

F R 1.87/62" 77/170 8 JUL 1996 Sokol Krasnoyarsk

D R 1.95/6'5" 98/216 30 APR 1998 Lethbridge Hurricanes

F L 2.00/6'7" 98/216 26 NOV 1983 Yunost Minsk

F L 1.77 /510" 77 /170 1 MAY 1988 Dunarea Galati

F L 1.87/62" 89/196 9 DEC 1994 HK Kremenchuk

D L 1.90/6'3" 93/205 18 SEP 1989 Donbass Donetsk

F L 1.73/58" 777170 13 MAR 1995 HK Kremenchuk

D L 1.80/5'11" 82/181 19 NOV 1981 Generals Kyiv

F L 1.87/6'2" 100/220 17 JUN 1989 Yuzhny Ural Orsk

D L 1.89/6'2" 95/209 13 AUG 1992 HK Kremenchuk

GK L 1.73/58" 81/179 18 FEB 1981 Generals Kyiv

F L 1.84/6'0" 80/176 31 OCT 1981 Yunost Minsk

GK R 1.85/6'1" 90/198 19 SEP 1994 HK Kremenchuk

D L 1.90/6'3" 96/212 4 MAY 1992 Donbass Donetsk

D L 1.78/5'10" 80/176 31 MAY 1993 Donbass Donetsk

F L 1.85/6'1" 85/187 24 MAY 1996 Generals Kyiv

D L 1.89/62" 79/174 14 AUG 1995 HK Kremenchuk

F L 1.82/6'0" 75/165 26 MAR 1993 HK Kremenchuk

GK L 1.90/6'3" 80/176 4 AUG 1995 Generals Kyiv

F L 1.95/6'5" 90/198 8 JAN 1994 Donbass Donetsk

D L 1.93/6'4" 101/223 7 MAR 1997 HK Kremenchuk
Name Citizenship Date of Birth
SAVITSKY Olexander UKR 3 MAY 1971
MIKHONIK Pavlo UKR 12 JUL 1966
PIDGURSKY Dmytro UKR 11 FEB 1973
MAZUR Sergi UKR 25 JUL 1968
BUTKEVYCH Olexander UKR 23 JUL 1985
SHKURA Anatoli UKR 21 AUG 1971
KRASNOSHOK Dmytro UKR 29 JUL 1981
SEKRETNY Volodymyr UKR 2 OCT 1985
KYRYCHENKO Yuri UKR 16 SEP 1985
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NOTE

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with ™' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any

eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
_32E120 Report Created WED 13 APR 2016 5:31 GMT+2 Page 2/2



Py ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP B

ICE HOCKEY

CHAMPIONSHIP
CROATIA

Division | - Group B

TEAM ROSTER

As of MON 18 APR 2016

Initial Registration 16 APR 2016

CRO - Croatia

Shoots/ Height

= Catches m/ftin Date of Birth

No Name

Registration

1 ROSANDIC Vilim GK L 1.80/5"11" 78/172 17 JUN 1996 HC 05 Banska Bystrica
3 TADIC Marko D L 1.80/5"11" 86/ 190 3 MAR 1986 Medvescak Zagreb
4 SILOVIC Borna D L 1.73/58" 78/172 27 SEP 1993 HK Slavija Ljubljana
5 PUZIC Ivan D L 1.78/5'10" 80/176 15 FEB 1996 Vitkovice Ostrava
6 BLAGUS Mislav F L 1.81/511" 82/181 10 JUN 1991 KHL Zagreb
8 SAKIC Marko F L 1.80/5'11" 85/187 13 APR 1994 HK Slavija Ljubljana
9 JANKOVIC Ivan F L 1.87/62" 84/185 24 JAN 1995 Medvescak Zagreb
10 JACMENJAK Igor D L 1.85/6"1" 105/231 31 AUG 1979 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
12 MILICIC Matija F L 1.86/6'1" 86/190 13 FEB 1996 Medvescak Zagreb
14 BRINE David F L 1.85/6"1" 91/201 6 JAN 1985 Frankfurt Lions
15 VUKOJA Luka F R 1.80/511" 82/181 14 FEB 1995 Sorhaga Alingsas
16 GLUMAC Michael F R 1.88/62" 92/203 5 APR 1980 Medvescak Zagreb
18 SMOLEC Jan D R 1.86/6'1" 79/174 18 JUN 1997 Mladost Zagreb
19 LJUBIC Marko D L 1.90/6'3" 87/192 29 APR 1984 Mladost Zagreb
20 MIKULIC Luka F L 1.75/5'9" 95/209 13 NOV 1993 Medvescak Zagreb
21 MIRIC Tadija F L 1.85/6'"1" 94/207 21 AUG 1984 Miladost Zagreb
22 MACAULAY Kenny D L 1.75/5'9" 85/187 29 APR 1984 -No Club
23 RENDULIC Borna F R 1.92/6'4" 92/203 25 MAR 1992 San Antonio Rampage 18 APR 2016
24 JARCOV Luka F L 1.79/510" 75/ 165 6 NOV 1996 KHL Zagreb
25 KEGALJ Bruno D L 1.92/6'4" 95/209 27 JUN 1996 KHL Zagreb
26 PERKOVICH Nathan F R 1.96/6'5" 98/216 15 OCT 1985 Medvescak Zagreb
30 TOMLJENOVIC Mate GK L 1.81/5"11" 75/ 165 3 AUG 1993 GKS Jastrzebie
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: LETANG Alan CRO 4 SEP 1975
Assistant Coach: KOLOMBO Danijel CRO 20 OCT 1975
Assistant Coach: RATEJ Ivo CRO 2 MAR 1974
General Manager: BELINIC Marko Antonio CRO 22 FEB 1973
Team Leader: LJUBIC Dragutin CRO 22 JAN 1965
Equipment Manager: MAXWELL Jeffrey CAN 28 DEC 1984
Equipment Manager: ANTOLIC Bruno CRO 24 SEP 1965
Equipment Manager: KRPES Antun CRO 6 SEP 1965
Physiotherapist: GRGIC Dario CRO 5 MAY 1978

Facts and Figures:

Average age: 25
Average height: 1.83/6'0"
Average weight: 87 /192

NOTE

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY

CHAMPIONSHIP
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Division | - Group B

TEAM ROSTER

As of SAT 16 APR 2016

Initial Registration 16 APR 2016

EST - Estonia

Shoots/ Height

= Catches m/ftin Date of Birth

No Name

Registration

1 KOITMAA Villem-Henrik GK L 1.80/5"11" 83/183 3 OCT 1990 Milton Keynes Lightning
2 ROBUSHKIN Maksim D L 1.76 /59" 70/154 14 JUN 1985 Viru Sputnik Kohtla Jarve
3 LUKIN Andrei D R 1.88/62" 85/187 22 FEB 1989 Viru Sputnik Kohtla Jarve
6 KERNA Silver D L 1.83/6'0" 85/187 13 AUG 1994  Jukurit Mikkeli
7 FEDORUK Artur F R 1.72/58" 70/154 4 JAN 1992 HC Panter Tallinn
8 ROOBA Robert F L 1.91/6'3" 93/205 2 SEP 1993 Hermes Kokkola
9 TITARENKO Vassili F R 1.83/6'0" 80/176 13 DEC 1985 Viru Sputnik Kohtla Jarve
10 SIBIRTSEV Aleksei F R 1.80/5"11" 80/176 5 DEC 1987 Varberg Hockey
11 VASJONKIN Vadim F L 1.88/62" 88/194 30 APR 1996 Boston Jr. Bruins
12 ANDREJEV Roman F L 1.85/6"1" 91/201 5 JUN 1990 Varberg Hockey
14 LEVKOVITS Anton D R 1.88/62" 87/192 25 APR 1983 HC Panter Tallinn
15 FURSA Daniil F L 1.80/511" 80/176 6 JAN 1997 Mogo Riga
17 KUZNETSOV Aleksandr F L 1.75/5'9" 95/209 29 JAN 1985 Tallinn HC Viking
18 PARRAS Kevin F L 1.74 /59" 70/154 4 OCT 1994 JHT Kalajoki
19 EMBRICH Riho F L 1.84/6'0" 82/181 10 MAR 1993 JYP-Akatemia Jvaskyla
20 VORANG Mihkel F L 1.76 /59" 80/176 10 MAR 1990 HC Panter Tallinn
22 MAKROV Andrei F R 1.76 /59" 88/194 14 DEC 1979 Telford Tigers
24 PETROV Aleksandr F L 1.88/62" 88/194 25 MAY 1983 HC Valpellice
25 SHVAROGIN Filipp D L 1.83/6'0" 86/190 28 JAN 1987 Narva PSK
27 OSSIPOV Aleksandr D R 1.79/510" 82/181 7 AUG 1987 Varberg Hockey
28 LAHESALU Lauri D L 1.83/6'0" 85/187 29 MAR 1979 Angers Ducs
30 SEPPENEN Daniil GK L 1.80/5"11" 75/165 12 JUN 1996 Narva PSK

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: TUPAMAKI Jussi FIN 30 NOV 1977
Assistant Coach: KARHULA Antti EIN 23 MAR 1976
Assistant Coach: PEKKARINEN Janne FIN 13 JUL 1987
General Manager: ROOBA Juri EST 3 OCT 1964
Team Leader: PARRAS Rauno EST 16 MAY 1973
Equipment Manager: ADAMI Christian EST 26 SEP 1977
Equipment Manager: PALU Rainer EST 21 AUG 1980
Physiotherapist: PAPP Oliver EST 7 OCT 1987

Facts and Figures:

Average age: 27
Average height: 1.81/511"
Average weight: 83/183

NOTE

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY
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ICE HOCKEY

CHAMPIONSHIP
CROATIA

Division | - Group B

TEAM ROSTER

As of SAT 16 APR 2016

Initial Registration 16 APR 2016

GBR - Great Britain

Shoots/ Height

NoName = Catches m/ftin

Weight

kg Ibs Date of Birth

Registration

1 LYLE Steven GK L 1.78 /510" 80/176 4 DEC 1979 Swindon Wildcats
4 LEE Stephen D R 1.83/6'0" 90/198 1 OCT 1990 Nottingham Panthers
5 CLARKE David F L 1.85/6'"1" 86/190 5 AUG 1981 Nottingham Panthers
7 LACHOWICZ Robert F L 1.78/5'10" 76/ 168 8 FEB 1990 Nottingham Panthers
8 MYERS Matthew F R 1.89/6'2" 93/205 6 NOV 1984 Nottingham Panthers
9 PEACOCK Craig F L 1.82/6'0" 85/187 8 AUG 1988 Belfast Giants

10 FARMER Robert F L 1.90/6'3" 94/207 21 MAR 1991 Nottingham Panthers

11 GARSIDE Mark D L 1.75/5'9" 84/185 21 MAR 1989 Belfast Giants

12 DOWD Robert F R 1.78 /510" 80/176 26 MAY 1988 Sheffield Steelers

13 PHILLIPS David D R 1.91/6'3" 85/187 14 AUG 1987 Manchester Storm

14 WEAVER Jonathan D L 1.80/5"11" 85/187 20 JAN 1977 Telford Tigers

15 VENUS Ross F L 1.83/6'0" 75/165 28 APR 1994 Coventry Blaze

17 RICHARDSON Mark D R 1.83/6'0" 88/194 3 OCT 1986 Cardiff Devils

18 BOXILL Jonathan F R 1.75/5'9" 82/181 25 APR 1989 Belfast Giants

19 SHIELDS Colin F R 1.80/5"11" 82/181 27 JAN 1980 Belfast Giants

20 PHILLIPS Jonathan F R 1.75/5'9" 81/179 14 JUL 1982 Sheffield Steelers

21 TAIT Ashley F R 1.85/6"1" 77/170 9 AUG 1975 Coventry Blaze

22 BATCH Joshua D L 1.91/6'3" 97/214 15 JAN 1991 Cardiff Devils

26 MOSEY Evan F R 1.80/511" 84/185 17 MAR 1989 Nottingham Panthers

27 COWLEY Russell F L 1.80/5"11" 78/172 12 AUG 1983 Coventry Blaze

28 O CONNOR Ben D L 1.85/6'1" 85/187 21 DEC 1988 Sheffield Steelers

30 BOWNS Ben GK R 1.83/6'0" 81/179 21 JAN 1991 Cardiff Devils

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: RUSSELL Peter GBR 20 JUN 1974
Assistant Coach: WATKINS Thomas GBR 6 MAR 1978
Assistant Coach: WEBER Chuck USA 18 MAR 1973
General Manager: BUXTON Andy GBR 22 OCT 1965
Team Leader: FRENCH Andy GBR 27 OCT 1961
Equipment Manager: ELLERY Jason GBR 20 MAY 1970
Equipment Manager: SMALL Steve GBR 10 APR 1955
Physiotherapist: MACPHAIL Mairi GBR 11 JAN 1967
Physiotherapist: SHERLOCK Nikki GBR 22 DEC 1973
Team Doctor: ROBBINS Matt GBR 23 APR 1971
Media Manager: ELLIS Chris GBR 24 SEP 1977

Facts and Figures:

Average age: 29
Average height: 1.82/6'0"
Average weight: 84 /185

NOTE

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right
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CHAMPIONSHIP
CROATIA

Division | - Group B

TEAM ROSTER

As of SAT 16 APR 2016

Initial Registration 16 APR 2016

LTU - Lithuania

Shoots/ Height

No Name Pos Catches m/ftin . Date of Birth Registration

1 ZUKOVAS Donatas K 1.75/5'9" 70/154 21 NOV 1994 Energija Elektrenai

2 JASINEVICIUS Jaunius 1.85/6'"1" 75/165 9 JUL 1996 AIK Harnosand

3 KIERAS Mindaugas 1.87/62" 87/192 7 JUN 1980 Hockey Punks Vilnius

4 ALISAUSKAS Nerijus 1.85/6'1" 82/181 6 JUN 1991 Sary-Arka Karaganda

5 CUGAJUS Jevgenijus 1.80/5"11" 78/172 31 MAY 1990 Baltu Ainiai Kaunas

6 KATULIS Arturas 1.78/5'10" 80/176 5 AUG 1981 Juodupe LRK

7 CETVERTAK llja 1.75/5'9" 68/150 7 JUL 1997 Zemgale Jelgava

8 NOMANOVAS Danielius 1.84/6'0" 75/165 20 SEP 1995 Zemgale Jelgava

9 FISCEVAS Aimas 1.75/5'9" 75/165 9 FEB 1994 Energija Elektrenai
10 BENDZIUS Aivaras 1.94/6'4" 93/205 26 JAN 1993 Acroni Jesenice
12 VERENIS Povilas 1.88/6'2" 86/190 29 JUL 1990 Energija Elektrenai
13 CIZAS Ugnius 1.84/6'0" 74/163 31 AUG 1995 Energija Elektrenai
14 LAUKAITIS Arturas 1.85/6'"1" 80/176 5 MAR 1997 Atlanta Capitals

15 BOSAS Arnoldas

16 GINTAUTAS Paulius

17 BOGDZIUL Daniel

18 KRAKAUSKAS Emilijus
19 KUMELIAUSKAS Donatas
21 BALTRUKONIS Mauras
23 JAGELAVICIUS Vytautas
25 ALIUKONIS Rolandas

30 PAVLIUKQV Artur

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

1.94/6'4" 90/198 28 AUG 1990 Sheffield Steeldogs
1.85/6'1" 80/176 10 MAY 1995 IK Comet Halden
1.83/6'0" 85/187 24 FEB 1994 Hasle-Loren
1.85/6'"1" 75/165 11 JUL 1997 EHC Biel

1.85/6'"1" 85/187 13 JUL 1987 Preussen Berlin
1.85/61" 78/172 22 MAY 1994 Energija Elektrenai
1.85/6'"1" 95/209 14 NOV 1988 Energija Elektrenai
1.78 /510" 85/187 25 MAY 1981 Energija Elektrenai
1.85/6'"1" 78/172 14 FEB 1997 Hockey Punks Vilnius

GUTMTMMmMTMTMTMTT T T TTTTOOOOOAGo

~

Team Officials:

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: HAAKE Bernd GER 14 JAN 1946
Assistant Coach: FRATKIN Casey CAN 5 JUN 1989
Assistant Coach: KINGSTON George CAN 20 AUG 1939
Assistant Coach: ALEINIKOVAS Arunas LTU 7 MAY 1978
Team Leader: BUDRAUSKAS Vaidas LTU 6 DEC 1968
Equipment Manager: MICKEVICIUS Vidmantas LTU 10 SEP 1995
Physiotherapist: DUBROVSKW Piotr LTU 19 JUN 1987
Media Manager: GEDVILAS Vaclovas LTU 3 APR 1975

Facts and Figures:

Average age: 24
Average height: 1.84/6'0"
Average weight: 817179
NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date
LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right
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TEAM ROSTER

As of SUN 17 APR 2016

Initial Registration 16 APR 2016

ROU - Romania

Shoots/

Height

= Catches m/ftin

Date of Birth

Registration

2 GECSE Hugo D R 1.82/6'0" 70/154 11 JAN 1995 SC Miercurea Ciuc
3 PAPP Szabolcs D L 1.85/6'1" 98/216 30 JUN 1982 SC Miercurea Ciuc
4 FLINTA Botond D L 1.85/6'1" 80/176 4 OCT 1987 Dunarea Galati
6 TIMARU loan F L 1.76 /59" 84/185 25 MAR 1974 Steaua Bucharest
7 FODOR Csanad F L 1.71/57" 76/168 16 NOV 1990 Corona Brasov
8 SALLO Alpar D R 1.80/5'11" 80/176 30 MAY 1994 SC Miercurea Ciuc
9 TAPU Ciprian D L 1.80/511" 85/187 1 MAY 1991 Steaua Bucharest
10 MOLNAR Zsombor F L 1.79/510" 73 /161 14 JAN 1993 SC Miercurea Ciuc
11 CSERGO Hunor F R 1.70/57" 68/150 20 OCT 1995 Progym Gheorgheni
12 NAGY lstvan D L 1.79/5'10" 85/187 15 MAY 1981 Dunarea Galati
13 BALAZS Zsombor D R 1.88/62" 86/190 28 APR 1994 Corona Brasov
14 ROKALY Norbert F L 1.79/5'10" 68/150 21 JAN 1996 SC Miercurea Ciuc
16 PETER Robert F R 1.81/5"11" 92/203 7 OCT 1983 SC Miercurea Ciuc
17 ZSOK Levente F L 1.83/6'0" 80/176 21 OCT 1983 Corona Brasov
18 LORINCZ Levente F L 1.77 /510" 78/172 5 JAN 1986 Dunarea Galati
19 ORBAN Szilard D L 1.85/6'1" 82/181 20 FEB 1996 SC Miercurea Ciuc
20 ONODI Otto GK L 1.79/5'10" 74/163 12 JUL 1994 SC Miercurea Ciuc
21 MIHALY Ede F R 1.84/6'0" 80/176 11 JAN 1986 SC Miercurea Ciuc
22 SANDOR Zoltan F R 1.66 /55" 64/141 11 JAN 1998 CSS Miercurea Ciuc
23 MOLDOVAN HORVATH Ervin F L 1.78/5'10" 80/176 5 FEB 1978 SC Miercurea Ciuc
24 BIRO Otto D R 1.81/511" 85/187 17 AUG 1988 Corona Brasov
25 RUCZUJ Gellert GK R 1.75/5'9" 74/163 25 FEB 1991 SC Miercurea Ciuc

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: GEREB Istvan ROU 6 JAN 1959
Assistant Coach: ALEXE Nelu ROU 8 AUG 1967
General Manager: HALAUCA Alexandru ROU 12 AUG 1957
Team Leader: DAIA Cristian ROU 14 AUG 1967
Equipment Manager: UNGUREANU Stefan ROU 18 MAY 1956
Team Doctor: MATAU Emilian ROU 8 JUN 1969

Facts and Figures:

Average age: 27
Average height: 1.79/511"
Average weight: 791174

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date
LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right
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Division | - Group B

TEAM ROSTER

As of SUN 17 APR 2016

Initial Registration 16 APR 2016

UKR - Ukraine

Shoots/ Height
= Catches m/ftin

Date of Birth Registration

2 ANDREIKIV Vitali 1.80/5'"11" 85/187 3 JAN 1996 HK Kremenchuk
3 TYMCHENKO Yevgen 1.85/6'"1" 85/187 24 MAY 1996 Generals Kyiv

4 TOLSTUSHKO Vsevolod 1.78/5'10" 80/176 31 MAY 1993 Donbass Donetsk
5 ZHOVNIR Kyrylo 1.93/6'4" 101/223 7 MAR 1997 HK Kremenchuk
6 ALEKSYUK Volodymyr 1.81/511" 83/183 22 JUN 1987 Donbass Donetsk
7 SHAFARENKO Oleg 1.84/6'0" 80/176 31 OCT 1981 Yunost Minsk

8 MIKHNOV Andri 2.00/6'7" 98/216 26 NOV 1983 Yunost Minsk

9 KICHA Georgi
10 ZAKHAROV Viktor
11 GAVRYK Vladyslav
14 POBYEDONOSTSEV Olexander

1.75/5'9" 78/172 12 MAR 1990 Generals Kyiv
1.95/6'5" 90/198 8 JAN 1994 Donbass Donetsk
1.93/6'4" 100/220 21 MAY 1991 Columbus Cottonmouths
1.80/511" 82/181 19 NOV 1981 Generals Kyiv

15 BABYNETS Sergi 1.84/6'0" 80/176 5 SEP 1987 Donbass Donetsk
19 CHERNYSHENKO Dmytro 1.79/510" 82/181 10 MAY 1994 HK Kremenchuk
20 PETRANGOVSKY Yuri 1.87/62" 89/196 9 DEC 1994 HK Kremenchuk
21 ISAYENKO Denys 1.75/5'9" 90/198 17 MAR 1980 HK Kremenchuk
22 GNIDENKO Artem 1.77 /510" 82/181 3 FEB 1980 Generals Kyiv

23 ROMANENKO Volodymyr
24 BLAGY Roman

25 BONDARYEYV Artem

26 PETRUKHNO Denys

29 SHEVCHUK Mykhailo

1.89/6'2" 95/209 13 AUG 1992 HK Kremenchuk
1.90/6'3" 100/220 25 OCT 1987 Sary-Arka Karaganda
1.81/511" 92/203 12 JAN 1983 Steaua Bucharest
1.90/6'3" 93/205 18 SEP 1989 Donbass Donetsk
1.85/6'1" 90/198 19 SEP 1994 HK Kremenchuk

GOUTMTMUOMNMUOTMTOTMTMTTMOOO™TO
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30 ZAKHARCHENKO Eduard 1.90/6'3" 80/176 4 AUG 1995 Generals Kyiv
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: SAVITSKY Olexander UKR 3 MAY 1971
Assistant Coach: MIKHONIK Pavlo UKR 12 JUL 1966
Assistant Coach: PIDGURSKY Dmytro UKR 11 FEB 1973
General Manager: MAZUR Sergi UKR 25 JUL 1968
Team Leader: BUTKEVYCH Olexander UKR 23 JUL 1985
Equipment Manager: SHKURA Anatoli UKR 21 AUG 1971
Physiotherapist: KRASNOSHOK Dmytro UKR 29 JUL 1981
Team Doctor: SEKRETNY Volodymyr UKR 2 OCT 1985
Team Video Coach: KYRYCHENKO Yuri UKR 16 SEP 1985
Facts and Figures:
Average age: 26
Average height: 1.85/6'1"
Average weight: 88/194

NOTE

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left

No Jersey number Pos Position R  Shoots or catches Right
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Playing Statistics

No Name

26
30

ROSANDIC Vilim
TADIC Marko
SILOVIC Borna
PUZIC Ivan
BLAGUS Mislav

SAKIC Marko
JANKOVIC Ivan
JACMENJAK Igor
MILICIC Matija
BRINE David

VUKOJA Luka
GLUMAC Michael
SMOLEC Jan
LJUBIC Marko
MIKULIC Luka

MIRIC Tadija
MACAULAY Kenny
RENDULIC Borna
JARCOQV Luka
KEGALJ Bruno

PERKOVICH Nathan
TOMLJENOVIC Mate

Goalkeeping Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 23 APR 2016
Including Game #15

CRO - Croatia

Pos GP G A PTS
GK
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PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

o

0 0.00
5 0.00
7 0.00
7 0.00
7 28.57

1 100.00
24 1250
10 10.00
6 33.33
5 20.00

4 0.00
13.79
0.00
0.00
14.29

0.00
11.11
22.22
12.50

0.00

16.67
0.00
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No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 ROSANDIC Vilim 5 5 3 135:21 4438 4 52 56 92.86 1.77 010
30 TOMLJENOVIC Mate 5 5 3 169:39 55.62 13 69 82 84.15 4.60 012
LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won
+- Plus/minus net
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Playing Statistics

No Name

28
30

KOITMAA Villem-Henrik
ROBUSHKIN Maksim
LUKIN Andrei

KERNA Silver
FEDORUK Artur

ROOBA Robert

TITARENKO Vassili
SIBIRTSEV Aleksei
VASJONKIN Vadim
ANDREJEV Roman

LEVKOVITS Anton
FURSA Daniil
KUZNETSOV Aleksandr
PARRAS Kevin
EMBRICH Riho

VORANG Mihkel
MAKROV Andrei
PETROV Aleksandr
SHVAROGIN Filipp
OSSIPQOV Aleksandr

LAHESALU Lauri
SEPPENEN Daniil

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name
1 KOITMAA Villem-Henrik
30 SEPPENEN Daniil

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 23 APR 2016
Including Game #14

EST - Estonia

Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

GK 5 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

D 5 0 0 0 2 -4 0 0 0 0 0.00

D 4 0 0 0 6 -1 0 0 0 1 0.00

D 5 0 0 O 0o -4 0 0 0 8 0.00

F 5 0 0 O 0o -1 0 O 0 1 0.00

F 5 4 4 8 0o -4 0 1 0 22 18.18

F 5 0 1 1 0 -2 0 0 0 6 0.00

F 5 1 0 1 0o -1 0 0 1 15 6.67

F 5 1 0 1 0o -4 0 0 0o 11 9.09

F 5 1 0 1 2 -1 1 0 0 12 833

D 5 0 0 O 0o -2 0 0 0 1 0.00

F 4 0 0 O 0o -3 0 0 0 3 0.00

F 5 0 0 0 2 -2 0 0 0 5 0.00

F 5 0 0 0 2 -4 0 0 0 4 0.00

F 4 0 0 0 2 -2 0o 0 0 1 0.00

F 5 0 0 O 0o -1 0 0 0 2 0.00

F 5 3 2 5 6 -3 0 1 0 26 11.54

F 5 2 4 6 2 -3 0 0 0 11 18.18

D 1.0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

D 5 0 0 O 0 -5 0 0 0 8 0.00

D 5 0 2 2 4 -5 0 0 0 12 0.00

GK 5 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
5 5 4 222:45 7358 14 100 114 87.72 3.77 113
5 5 2 80:00 2642 8 39 47 8298 6.00 001
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LEGEND
A Assists
G Goals

GK  Goalkeeper
GPlI  Games played indeed

Number of games lost
Jersey number

G Power play goals

G Shorthanded goals

S Saves
Plus/minus net

D Defence F

GA Goals against GAA
GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP
GPT Number of games played by team GWG
MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP%
PIM Penalties in minutes Pos
PTS Points SG%
SO Shutouts SOG
SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w

Forward

Goals against as average per 60 minutes
Number of games played

Game winning goals

MIP as percentage

Position on team

Percentage of goals from total shots
Shots on goal

Number of games won
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Playing Statistics

No Name

1

oo N Oh

9
10

LYLE Steven

LEE Stephen
CLARKE David
LACHOWICZ Robert
MYERS Matthew

PEACOCK Craig
FARMER Robert

11 GARSIDE Mark

12
13

14
15
17
18
19

20
21
22
26
27

28
30

DOWD Robert
PHILLIPS David

WEAVER Jonathan
VENUS Ross
RICHARDSON Mark
BOXILL Jonathan
SHIELDS Colin

PHILLIPS Jonathan
TAIT Ashley
BATCH Joshua
MOSEY Evan
COWLEY Russell

O CONNOR Ben
BOWNS Ben

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name
1 LYLE Steven
30 BOWNS Ben

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 23 APR 2016

Including Game #13

GBR - Great Britain

Pos GP G A PTS

PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000
D 501 1 2 0 0 0 0 5 000

F 5 02 2 2 0 0 0 0 18 000

F 5 13 4 0 + 0 0 0 13 769

F 5 11 2 4 4 0 0 0 7 1429

F 5 2 2 4 0 +3 0 0 0 9 2222

F 5 11 2 2 +3 0 1 0 18 556

D 500 0 2 -2 0 0 0 4 000

F 4 2 3 5 0 + 1 1 0 10 2000

D 5 01 1 2 +% 0 0 0 7 000

D 5 2 3 5 4 + 1 1 0 9 2222

F 5 1 1 2 4 +3 0 0 0 4 2500

D 5 01 1 0 + 0 0 0 3 000

F 5 2 1 3 2 +4 1 0 0 7 2857

F 5 3 1 4 4 +3 0 2 0 19 1579

F 5 33 6 6 + 1 0 1 10 30.00

F 5 1 2 3 14 +3 0 0 0 6 1667

D 5 01 1 4 + 0 0 0 0 000

F 5 01 1 6 -1 0 0 0 16 000

F 5 33 6 2 + 0 0 0 8 3750

D 5 7 8 12 %2 0 0 23 435

GK 5 0o 0 o0 0 0 0 000

GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
5 5 0  00:00 000 O 0 0 000 000 000
5 5 5 30256 10000 7 79 86 9186 139 1 4 1

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won
+- Plus/minus net
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Playing Statistics

No Name

25
30

ZUKOVAS Donatas
JASINEVICIUS Jaunius
KIERAS Mindaugas
ALISAUSKAS Nerijus
CUGAJUS Jevgenijus

KATULIS Arturas
CETVERTAK llja
NOMANOVAS Danielius
FISCEVAS Aimas
BENDZIUS Aivaras

VERENIS Povilas
CIZAS Ugnius
LAUKAITIS Arturas
BOSAS Arnoldas
GINTAUTAS Paulius

BOGDZIUL Daniel
KRAKAUSKAS Emilijus

KUMELIAUSKAS Donatas

BALTRUKONIS Mauras

JAGELAVICIUS Vytautas

ALIUKONIS Rolandas
PAVLIUKQV Artur

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name
1 ZUKOVAS Donatas
30 PAVLIUKQV Artur

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 23 APR 2016
Including Game #15

LTU - Lithuania

Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/-

GK 5 00 0 0
D 501 1 0 -3
D 5 1 1 2 16 0
D 53 2 5 2 +4
D 500 0 6 +
D 5 1 1 2 14 -
F 500 0 4 -
F 400 0 2 0
F 501 1 2 =2
Foo5 0 1 1 4 +1
F 512 3 0 -2
F 522 4 4 =2
F 500 0 6 0
F 5 14 5 2 0
F 5 2 1 3 2 +2
F 5 1.3 4 4 +
F 500 0 4 -2
F 5 2 3 5 4 +
F 5 12 3 0 +
F 500 0 2 0
D 500 0 4 -
GK 5 0 0 0 0
GPTGKD GPI MIP MIP% GA
5 5 1 2018 961 3 20
5 5 5 27542 9039 11 129

GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
0 0.00
1 0.00
16.67
30.00

0.00

25.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

25.00
40.00
0.00
6.25
15.38

14.29
0.00
10.53
14.29
0.00

0.00
0.00
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SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L

23 86.96 6.14 000
140 9214 239 032

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won
+- Plus/minus net
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Playin

g Statistics

No Name
2 GECSE Hugo

3
4
6 TIMARU loan
7
8

PAPP Szabolcs
FLINTA Botond

FODOR Csanad
SALLO Alpar

9 TAPU Ciprian

MOLNAR Zsombor

11 CSERGO Hunor

NAGY Istvan

BALAZS Zsombor
ROKALY Norbert
PETER Robert

17 ZSOK Levente

LORINCZ Levente

19 ORBAN Szilard
20 ONODI Otto

MIHALY Ede

22 SANDOR Zoltan

24
25

MOLDOVAN HORVATH Ervin

BIRO Otto
RUCZUJ Gellert

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name

20
25

ONODI Otto
RUCZUJ Gellert

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 23 APR 2016
Including Game #14

ROU - Romania

GPT GKD
5 5
5 5

Pos GP G A PTS

PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

D 5 0 0 0 4 5 0 0 0 1 0.00

D 5 0 1 1 4 5 0 0 0 5 0.00

D 5 0 0 0o 10 -3 0 0 0 4 0.00

F 5 0 2 2 2 6 0 0 0 4 0.00

F 5 2 1 3 4 -4 0 0 0 10 20.00

D 5 0 1 1 2 7 0 0 0 3 0.00

D 5 0 0 0 0o -4 0 0 0 1 0.00

F 5 0 1 1 0 -5 0 0 0 6 0.00

F 5 1 2 3 2 -1 0 0 0 4 2500

D 5 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 5 0.00

D 5 0 0 0 0o -4 0 0 0 4 0.00

F 5 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0.00

F 5 2 0 2 4 -8 0 1 1 7 28.57

F 5 0 2 2 0 -2 0 0 0 3 0.00

F 5 2 0 2 12 0 0 0 0 9 2222

D 5 0 0 0 2 A1 0 0 0 0 0.00

GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

F 5 0 2 2 2 9 0 0 0 14 0.00

F 5 0 0 0 0o -1 0 0 0 0 0.00

F 5 1 0 1 10 -8 0 0 0 10 10.00

D 5 0 0 0 4 -6 0 0 0 2 0.00

GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
4 230:34 76.86 24 134 158 84.81 6.25 004
2 69:26 23.14 8 48 56 85.71 6.91 001

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPlI  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG w Number of games won
+- Plus/minus net
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Playing Statistics

No Name
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ANDREIKIV Vitali
TYMCHENKO Yevgen
TOLSTUSHKO Vsevolod
ZHOVNIR Kyrylo
ALEKSYUK Volodymyr

SHAFARENKO Oleg
MIKHNOV Andri
KICHA Georgi
ZAKHAROV Viktor
GAVRYK Vladyslav

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of SAT 23 APR 2016
Including Game #13

UKR - Ukraine

POBYEDONOSTSEYV Olexander

BABYNETS Sergi
CHERNYSHENKO Dmytro
PETRANGOVSKY Yuri
ISAYENKO Denys

GNIDENKO Artem
ROMANENKO Volodymyr
BLAGY Roman
BONDARYEV Artem
PETRUKHNO Denys

SHEVCHUK Mykhailo
ZAKHARCHENKO Eduard

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name

29
30

SHEVCHUK Mykhailo
ZAKHARCHENKO Eduard

GPT GKD
5 5
5 5

Pos GP G A PTS

PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

D 5 0 1 1 6 +2 0 0 0 12 0.00

F 5 1 2 3 0 +5 0 0 0 7 14.29

D 5 0 0 0 2 +6 0 0 0 6 0.00

D 5 0 0 0 2 +2 0 0 0 3 0.00

D 5 0 2 2 4 +3 0 0 0 6 0.00

F 5 1 4 5 6 +1 0 1 0 2 50.00

F 5 2 2 4 2 A 0 1 0 13 1538

F 5 0 1 1 2 +4 0 0 0 7 0.00

F 5 2 0 2 2 +4 0 0 0 19 1053

F 5 3 4 7 2 47 1 0 0 5 60.00

D 5 2 0 2 0 +5 1 0 0 14 1429

F 5 0 3 3 0 +3 0 0 0 3 0.00

F 5 2 1 3 2 +5 0 0 0 7 28.57

F 5 3 1 4 0 +5 0 0 0 13 23.08

D 5 1 0 1 0 +4 1 0 0 2 50.00

F 5 1 1 2 0 +5 0 0 1 6 16.67

D 5 0 1 1 2 +2 0 0 0 5 0.00

F 5 1 0 1 6 +2 1 0 0 18 556

F 5 1 1 2 2 +4 0 0 0 8 12.50

D 5 0 2 2 4 +6 0 0 0 10 0.00

GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 01:18 043 O 0 0 0.00 0.00 000
5 208:25 9957 6 123 129 9535 1.21 041

LEGEND

A Assists

G Goals

GK  Goalkeeper

GPlI  Games played indeed
L Number of games lost
No Jersey number

PPG Power play goals
SHG Shorthanded goals
SVS Saves

+- Plus/minus net

D Defence

GA Goals against

GKD  Goalkeeper dressed

GPT Number of games played by team
MIP Minutes and seconds played

PIM Penalties in minutes

PTS Points

SO Shutouts

SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG

GAA
GP
GWG
MIP%
Pos
SG%
SOG

Forward

Goals against as average per 60 minutes
Number of games played

Game winning goals

MIP as percentage

Position on team

Percentage of goals from total shots
Shots on goal

Number of games won
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